fifteen (15) business day period in the exercise of diligent efforts, then Company shall not be in default under this 
Agreement for so long as it continues to prosecute the repair or replacement to completion in the exercise of diligent 
efforts and completes such repair or replacement no later than three hundred sixty-five (365) days after written notice 
by Customer.  Notwithstanding the foregoing, if any Street Light is destroyed, damaged, suffers a casualty, or requires 
repairs as the result of any act or omission of Customer, or its employees, agents, contractors, subcontractors, invitees,